for vehicular traffic, and the sidewalks and 
footpaths for pedestrian traffic; 

e).	 access to buildings, and the grounds adjoining 
them, for operations by fire, police, medical and 
other emergency personnel and equipment;

f).	 the compatibility of any proposed building over 
one hundred and twenty five (125) feet with 
surrounding structures and natural site features, 
including view corridors to the Mystic River; 

g).	 the shadow impacts of any proposed buildings 
on publicly accessible open space or civic 
spaces;

h).	 the compatibility of the size, location, design,

[...]

in such Guidelines as running through an existing 
building is not required to be constructed until such 
building is demolished.

c.	 Block Structure
i.	 The thoroughfare network shall be structured to 

define individual blocks with a total perimeter no 
greater than one thousand eight hundred (1,800) 
feet and individual block faces no greater than five 
hundred (500) feet.

ii.	 Blocks abutting undeveloped land, areas unsuitable 
for development, pre-existing incomplete blocks, or 
rail rights-of-way may be granted a waiver from the 
block face length and block perimeter restriction of

[...]

vehicles accessory to a permitted commercial, industrial or institutional use no yes

i.	 Changes in use within the same use category are 
permitted without additional review, provided the 
following criteria are met:
a).	 The gross floor area of the proposed principal 

use shall not be greater than one hundred and 
five (105) percent of the gross floor area of the 
existing use;

b).	 In the case of uses within the residential 
category, the proposed number of dwelling 
units shall not exceed the existing number of 
dwelling units; and

c).	 The only exterior changes to the building

[...]

the total gross floor area built within the City of 
Somerville shall be dedicated to principal uses 
within the Retail & Consumer Service, Commercial 
Office, and/or R&D and/or Laboratory use 
categories.  

ii.	 At full build-out of the neighborhood development 
plan, no less than three-hundred and fifty thousand 
(350,000) square feet of total gross floor area built 
within the City of Somerville shall be dedicated 
to principal uses within the Retail & Consumer 
Service, Commercial Office, and/or R&D and/or 
Laboratory use categories.  

5.	 THOROUGHFARES
a.	 Thoroughfares shall include vehicular lanes and